OP \$115.00 1914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association		07/27/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCI Therapeutic Services, Inc.
Street Address:	8023 Vantage Drive
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78205
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1914738	CARETEC
Registration Number:	1779602	MARK - IV
Serial Number:	74238307	HYDROTEC
Serial Number:	74238306	AIRTEC 2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9800.1661

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0234

900083028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
Date:	07/30/2007
Total Attachments: 6 source=BOARelease#page1.tif source=BOARelease#page2.tif source=BOARelease#page3.tif source=BOARelease#page4.tif source=BOARelease#page5.tif source=BOARelease#page6.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of July 27, 2007, by Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, located at 1850 Gateway Boulevard, Concord, California 94520, as Administrative Agent ("ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT"), in favor of Kinetic Concepts, Inc., a Texas corporation, KCI Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, KCI New Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Plexus Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Medical Retro Design, Inc., a Delaware corporation, KCI Properties Limited, a Texas corporation, KCI-RIK Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, KCI Therapeutic Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, KCI Real Property Limited, a Texas corporation, KCI International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and KCI, Air, Inc., a Delaware corporation, all located at 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78265 (collectively referred to as "COMPANY").

WHEREAS, COMPANY and ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 3, 1997 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 1998, at Reel Number 8896 and Frame Number 0699;

WHEREAS, under the Security Agreement COMPANY granted to ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT certain security interest in, amongst other things, the COMPANY'S "Intellectual Property", as defined pursuant to the Security Agreement, which includes without limitation the intellectual property described in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT under the Security Agreement, and ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT wishes to release all interest that ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT may have in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT hereby releases any and all its right, title and interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 27 day of July, 2007.

> BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

Administrative Agent

Signature

Title: Senin- Vice Presiden

Address: 901 Main Stope T

Dallas 1x 75202

2110556.1

Title	<u>Patent Number</u>
Positional Feedback System for Medical Mattress Systems	5,611,096
Apparatus for Alternating Pressure of a Low Air Loss Patient Support System	5,603,133
Pressure Relief Air Mattress & Related System	5,594,963
Bedside Control Unit for a Hospital Bed	5,542,138
Patient Positioners for use on Air Support Surfaces	5,509,160
Patient Support Air Bags and Related System with Connectors for Detachable Mounting of the Bags	5,062,171
Patient Positioners for Use on Oscillating Air Support Surfaces	5,357,641
Hydraulic Oscillating Treatment Table and Method	5,299,334
Kinetic Treatment Platform	4,432,353
	4,638,516
Therapeutic Bed Support	4,949,412
Closed Loop Feedback Air Supply for Air Support	4,672,952
Adjustable Pack Support Bracket Method and Apparatus for Alternating Pressure of a Low Air Loss Patient Support System	5,003,654
Scale for Fluidized Bed and Method for Using Same	5,172,781
Low Air Loss Bag for Patient Support System	5,152,021
Hospital Bed with an Integrated Scale	4,793,428
Scale of Flat Construction	4,487,276
Arc Changing Apparatus for a Therapeutic Oscillating Bed	4,763,643
Arc Changing Apparatus for a Therapeutic Oscillating Ded	4,797,962
Closed Loop Feedback Air Supply for Support Beds	4,807,558
Scale Assembly Pressure Reduction Air Mattress and Overlay	5,168,589
Patient Support Method for Averting Complications of Immobility	5,142,719
	5,005,240
Patient Support Apparatus Heat Exchange System for Inflatable Patient Support Appliances	4,907,308
	5,044,029
Alternating Pressure Low Air Loss Bed	Des. 344,735
Blower Housing for Medical Equipment	Des. 364,679
Wound Drainage Disposable Canister	5,022,110
Low Air Loss Mattress	4,281,730
Scale Call Call Call Call Call Call Call C	4,551,882
Scale of Flat Construction	4,578,833
Therapeutic Oscillating Bed	4,629,015
Weight Monitoring System	5,267,364
Therapeutic Wave Mattress	5,008,965
Fluidized Bead Bed	4,730,606
Apparatus for Applying Traction during Oscillatory Therapy	5,664,270
Patient Interface System	
Fastening System and Method	5,527,293
Fastening System and Method	5,261,893
Wound Dressing and Treatment Method	4,969,880
Fluidic Connection System and Method	5,100,396
Low Air Loss Bag for Patient Support System	5,152,022
Fluidized Hospital Bed	4,638,519
Bed with Adjustably Tensionable Patient Supporting Net	4,357,722
Medical Pump Apparatus	5,671,751
Medical Pumping Apparatus	5,443,440

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 1 of 5

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number
Medical Pumping Apparatus	5,396,896
Flowable Pressure Compensating Fitting Material	4,728,551
Anti-Decubitis Mattress Pad	5,201,780
Anti-Decubitis Mattress Pad	5,255,404
Pressure-Compensating Compositions and Pad Made Therefrom	5,362,543
Anti-Decubing Mattress Pad	5,303,436
Prosthetic Device for Amputees	5,464,443
Anti-Decubitis Mattress Pad	5,511,260

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 2 of 5

<u>Title</u>	<u>Patent</u> App. Number
Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods	08/767,291
Fluidized Hospital Bed	. 07/301,076
Inflatable Mattress	08/632,601
Air Bed with Fluidized Bead Surface and Related methods	08/714,528
Therapeutic Bed and Related Apparatus Methods	08/672,442
Bariatric Treatment System and Related Methods	60/031,408
Bariatric Treatment System and Related Methods	60/031,666
Bariatric Treatment System and Related Methods	60/031,381
Body Temperature Control for Use with Patient Supports	60/031,473
Low Air Loss Bag for Patient Support	08/618,337
Pneumatic Pump, Housing and Methods for Medical Purposes	08/847,321
Apparatus for Alternating Pressure of a Low Air Loss Patient Support System	08/801,759
Positional Feedback System for Medical Mattress Systems	08/679,135
Feedback Controlled Patient Support	08/735,919
Wound Therapy Device and Related Methods	08/517,901
Pressure Relief Air Mattress/Related Systems	08/485,028
Foot Mounted Venous Compression Device	08/816,807
Accessory Assembly and Methods	60/040,944
Accessory Assembly and Methods	60/040,943
Scintimmammography	60/048,417
Method and Apparatus for Estimation of Pulmonary Capillary and Wedge Pressures	60/037,676
Smart Valve	60/037,552
Hyperbaric Oxygen Therapy Unit	09/571,423
Therapeutic Method and Apparatus for Treating Ulcers	08/903,026
A Critical Care Management System Incorporating Remote Imaging and Telemetry	Original number
Capabilities	unavailable
Remote Controllable Medical Pumping Apparatus	08/722,296
Medical Pumping Apparatus	08/524,606
Medical Pumping Apparatus	08/320,187
Apparatus and Method for Detecting Deep Vein Thrombosis	08/870,232
Therapeutic Prosthesis with Pneumatic Attachment	Original number
-	unavailable
Pneumatic Compression and Functional Electric Simulation Device	08/592,024
Attaching Arrangement in a Multi-Layered Pad	08/856,914
Anti-Decubitis Mattress Pad with Increased Wear	08/640,570
Pressure Relieving Pad with Graduated Pillars	08/916,544
Pressure-Compensating Compositions and Pads Made Therefrom	08/746,247

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 3 of 5

<u>Federal Trademarks</u>	Trademark App./Reg. Number	
CLINICAL SYSTEMS	75/084,908	
THERADRY	75/098,350	
KINEXUS	74/615,643	
PULMOSTAT	74/653,704	
TRICELL	75/104,538	
PAO2 (Stylized)	75/033,721	
PAO2 PULMONARY ASSESSMENT AND OPTIMAL OUTCOME (Stylized	75/033,722	
Letters) THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE	75/212 000	
ULTIMATE	75/313,900	
BARIAIR	75/326,701	
PEDIKAIR	75/314,322	
	75/324,877	
PEDIDYNE KCI	75/312,849	
THE PLEXIPULSE ALL IN 1 SYSTEM & DESIGN	75/314,181	
FIRSTSTEP SELECT	75/314,180	
	75/312,839	
KINETIC THERAPY 40° DESIGN INTERCELL	75/312,826	
IMAGEAIR	75/358,601	
	75/361,596	
FOOTSAVER	75/361,595	
PLEXIVAC	75/361,597	
RIK	1,953,014	
KCI & DESIGN THERAPULSE	1,572,615	
	1,552,913	
KINAIR & DESIGN	1,363,177	
CLINICAL ADVANTAGE PROGRAM	1,885,199	
ROTO REST	1,098,036	
BARIKARE KEANE ROTO REST	1,899,749	
	1,136,063	
KICKER 1 KCI THERAPEUTIC PRODUCT ANALYSIS SOFTWARE & DESIGN KINETIC CONCEPTS & DESIGN	1,711,360	
ROTOBED ROTOBED	1,229,840	
FIRST STEP	1,208,418	
TUBE TAMER (Stylized)	1,713,370 1,180,992	
BIODYNE KINETIC CONCEPTS & DESIGN	1,544,288	
HOME KAIR & DESIGN	1,843,661	
AIRWORKS & DESIGN	······································	
	1,959,229	
DRI-FLO ROTO REST KINETIC TREATMENT TABLE	1,873,548	
DYNAPULSE	1,296,263	
FLUIDAIR KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.	1,982,163	
THERAREST & DESIGN	1,556,678	
****	1,653,319	
V.A.C. CAP	1,982,349	
IMPRESSION	1,980,382	
~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	2,049,635	
TRIADYNE	2,046,417	

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 4 of 5

<u>Federal Trademarks</u>	<u>Trademark</u> <u>App./Reg. Number</u>
ACCESS	2,027,790
FLUIDAIR ELITE	2,084,720
Q2 PLUS	2,038,763
PLEXIPULSE (Stylized)	1,861,379
ODYSSEY	2,098,008
CARETEC	1,914,738
AIRTEC2	1,820,529
HYDROTEC	1,779,601
MARK IV	1,779,602
NUTECH	1,853,013
DEFENDER	75/106,529
DESIGN OF SHARPEI DOG	75/209,391

<u>State Trademarks</u>	<u>Trademark</u> Reg. Number
Texas	
A+ & DESIGN	48692
AIR PLUS, INC. & DESIGN	49352
Georgia	
KINETIC CONCEPTS & DESIGN	T4386

<u>Copyrights</u>	Reg. Number
KICKER 1: KCI Therapeutic Product Analysis Software	TX2851421
KICKER 1: Update Disk	TX2972668

2110590.1

RECORDED: 07/30/2007

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest Page 5 of 5